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Parish Boundaries: St. Joseph (Cincinnti)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number
591
424
359
563
582
761
649
838
655
366
198

48

6,033
2,966
1,280
1.96
307
2,659
31.2

Census 2010
Percent
9.8%
7.0%
5.9%
9.3%
9.6%
12.6%
10.8%
13.9%
10.9%
6.1%
3.3%
0.8%

Census 2010
493

5,333

22

24

5

88

68

2021
6,184
3,002
1,272
1.98
309
2,693
33.0
2021

Number Percent

1,316
610
409
269
212

43
96
28
18

$17,113
$28,499
$14,085

Number
528
523
444
412
414
957
635
613
753
593
242

71

528
1,642
1,512

982
1,248

273

43.9%
20.3%
13.6%
9.0%
7.1%
1.4%
3.2%
0.9%
0.6%

2021
Percent
8.5%
8.5%
7.2%
6.7%
6.7%
15.5%
10.3%
9.9%
12.2%
9.6%
3.9%
1.1%

8.5%
26.6%
24.4%
15.9%
20.2%

4.4%

2021

427
5,498
19

33

4

108
94

Number
1,184
620
438
293
243

48

118

35

20

$18,943
$32,297
$15,899

Number
524
477
448
446
392
870
706
582
661
690
318

71

1,001
1,544
1,378
977
1,135
151

2026
6,185
3,000
1,269
1.98
322
2,678
34.3
2026
Percent
39.5%
20.7%
14.6%
9.8%
8.1%
1.6%
3.9%
1.2%
0.7%

2026
Percent
8.5%
7.7%
7.2%
7.2%
6.3%
14.1%
11.4%
9.4%
10.7%
11.2%
5.1%
1.1%

16%
25%
22%
16%
18%
2%

2026

396

5,495

19

36

4

120

115

% Change
0.0%
-0.1%
-0.1%
0.0%
4.2%
-0.6%
3.9%

% Change

-10.0%
1.6%
7.1%
8.9%

14.6%
11.6%
22.9%
25.0%
11.1%

10.7%
13.3%
12.9%
% Change

-0.8%
-8.8%
0.9%
8.3%
-5.3%
-9.1%
11.2%
-5.1%
-12.2%
16.4%
31.4%
0.0%

89.6%
-18.6%
-8.9%
-0.5%
-9.1%
-44.7%
% Change
-7.5%
-0.1%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
11.1%
22.3%
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