

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Joseph (Cincinnti)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		6,033		6,184		6,185	0.0
Households		2,966		3,002		3,000	-0.1
Families		1,280		1,272		1,269	-0.1
Average Household Size		1.96		1.98		1.98	0.0
Owner Occupied Housing Units		307		309		322	4.2
Renter Occupied Housing Units		2,659		2,693		2,678	-0.6
Median Age		31.2		33.0		34.3	3.9
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,316	43.9%	1,184	39.5%	-10.
\$15,000 - \$24,999			610	20.3%	620	20.7%	1.
\$25,000 - \$34,999			409	13.6%	438	14.6%	7.
\$35,000 - \$49,999			269	9.0%	293	9.8%	8.
\$50,000 - \$74,999			212	7.1%	243	8.1%	14.
\$75,000 - \$99,999			43	1.4%	48	1.6%	11.
\$100,000 - \$149,999			96	3.2%	118	3.9%	22.
\$150,000 - \$199,999			28	0.9%	35		25.
\$200,000+			18	0.6%	20		11.
Median Household Income			\$17,113		\$18,943		10.
Average Household Income			\$28,499		\$32,297		13.
Per Capita Income			\$14,085		\$15,899		12.
	Ce	nsus 2010	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2021	, ,,,,,,	2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		
0 - 4	591	9.8%	528	8.5%	524	8.5%	-0
5 - 9	424	7.0%	523	8.5%	477	7.7%	-8
10 - 14	359	5.9%	444	7.2%	448	7.2%	0
15 - 19	563	9.3%	412	6.7%	446	7.2%	8
20 - 24	582	9.6%	414	6.7%	392	6.3%	-5
25 - 34	761	12.6%	957	15.5%	870	14.1%	-9
35 - 44	649	10.8%	635	10.3%	706	11.4%	11
45 - 54	838	13.9%	613	9.9%	582	9.4%	-5
55 - 64	655	10.9%	753	12.2%	661	10.7%	-12
65 - 74	366	6.1%	593	9.6%	690	11.2%	16
75 - 84	198	3.3%	242	3.9%	318	5.1%	31
85+	48	0.8%	71	1.1%	71	1.1%	C
Generation Alpha			528	8.5%	1,001	16%	89
Generation Z			1,642	26.6%	1,544	25%	-18
Millennials			1,512	24.4%	1,378	22%	-8
Generation X			982	15.9%	977	16%	-0
GENERATION A			1,248	20.2%	1,135	18%	-9
			1,210	20.2 /0			-44
Baby Boomers			273	4 4%	151	2%	
Baby Boomers Silent Generation	Co	neue 2010	273	4.4% 2021	151	2% 2026	
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race	Се	nsus 2010 493	273	2021	151	2026	% Cha
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone	Ce	493	273	2021 427	151	2026 396	% Cha -7
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone	Се	493 5,333	273	2021 427 5,498	151	2026 396 5,495	% Cha -7 -0
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone	Ce	493 5,333 22	273	2021 427 5,498 19	151	2026 396 5,495 19	% Cha -7 -0 0
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone Asian Alone	Ce	493 5,333 22 24	273	2021 427 5,498 19 33	151	2026 396 5,495 19 36	% Cha -7 -0 0
Baby Boomers Silent Generation Population by Race White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone	Ce	493 5,333 22	273	2021 427 5,498 19	151	2026 396 5,495 19	% Cha -7 -0 0 9 0

Source: Esri, U.S. Census